

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6552/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2008 in MACA No.
617/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANIAMMA THOMAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED RAFEEQUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.L. Mandwani,Adv.,
Mr.Sameer Mandwani,Adv.,
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that as directed by the Lok Adalat held on 16.1.2010, an amount of Rs.4 lac has been deposited which in the full and final settlement of the entire claim of the petitioners. If the amount has already been deposited, the petitioners would be at liberty to withdraw the same. Nothing further remains in the special leave petition and the same is accordingly disposed of.

(V.K. Sharma)
AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master